- 1 HR422
- 2 160931-1
- 3 By Representative Rich
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-APR-14

1	160931-1:n:03/20/2014:JEC/jec LRS2014-1526
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MARTY HATLEY ON BEING NAMED BOAZ
9	INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL TEACHER OF THE YEAR.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein proudly extended to Marty Hatley on being named Boaz
13	Intermediate School Teacher of the Year; and
14	WHEREAS, the Teacher of the Year Program seeks to
15	recognize excellence in the teaching profession by identifying
16	outstanding classroom teachers in the region; and
17	WHEREAS, Marty Hatley is an English/Language Arts
18	Limited English Proficient Interventionist whose aptitude for
19	teaching sets him apart from many in the education field; and
20	WHEREAS, he successfully caters to the academic
21	needs of all of his students through his design of his ELL
22	classes and knowledge of research and best practices; and
23	WHEREAS, the premier standards he sets for his
24	classes are exemplified by the high level of achievement his
25	students demonstrate; and
26	WHEREAS, his daily professional appearance reflects
27	his meritorious qualities and pride as an educator; and

1 WHEREAS, Marty Hatley is an advocate for all
2 children and exhibits a profound sense of loyalty to his
3 students; and

WHEREAS, he fosters a learning environment in which students are highly engaged and challenged to think on an elevated level while developing the social and academic skills needed for fulfillment in all areas of life; and

WHEREAS, Marty Hatley consistently encourages students to attain their fullest potential and emerge as confident leaders among their peers; and

WHEREAS, with his commitment to excellence and tireless dedication, Marty Hatley personifies the finest qualities of those who enrich the lives of Alabama's young people through the noble vocation of education, and he is truly worthy of the significant honor bestowed upon him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Marty Hatley is hereby most highly commended, and this resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations on being named Boaz Intermediate School Teacher of the Year, along with best wishes for the future.